(iii) Is supplied to the electrical corporation administering the net metering program. 16 

(3) "Customer generation system" means: 17 

(i) An eligible facility that is used to supply energy to or for a specific customer that: 18 

(A) Has a generating capacity of: 1 

(I) More than one thousand two hundred watts (1,200 W) but not more than twenty-five 2 

kilowatts (25 kW) for a residential facility; or 3 

(II) Not more than two megawatts (2 MW) for a non-residential facility, unless the 4 

governing authority approves a greater generation capacity; 5 

(B) Is located on, or adjacent to, the premises of the electrical corporation's customer, 6

[...]

(13) "Net metering program" means a program administered pursuant to the provisions of 24 

chapter 26.4 if title 39. 25 

(14) "Portable solar generation device" means a moveable photovoltaic generation device 26 

that: 27 

(i) Has a maximum power output of not more than one thousand two hundred watts (1,200 28 

W); 29 

(ii) Is designed to be connected to a building's electrical system through a standard one 30 

hundred twenty volt (120 V) alternating current outlet; 31 

(iii) Is intended primarily to offset part of the customer's electricity consumption;